WATER CHEMISTRY SECTION
WTU/FEE SCHEDULE FY2024

DESCRIPTION WTU

Water
Alkalinity (SM 2320B Alkalinity, Bicarbonate, Carbonate, pH) 20
Ammonia (EPA 350.1 Ammonia) 20
Chloride (EPA 300.0 Part A Anions - Chloride) 20
Chloride - Sulfate (EPA 300.0 Part A Anions - Chloride - Sulfate) 40
Chloride & TDS (EPA 300.0 Part A Anions, SM 2540C TDS) 45
Color (SLD Screen Color) 10
Conductivity (SM 2510B Conductivity) 10
Cyanide, Free (SM 4500CN-F Free Cyanide) 20
Cyanide, Total (EPA 335.4 Total Cyanide) 50
Fluoride (SM 4500F-C Fluoride) 20

Major Anions (SM 2320B Alkalinity, EPA 300.0 Chloride, Sulfate, SM 2540C 85

TDS)

Nitrate + Nitrite (EPA 353.2 Nitrate + Nitrite) 20
Nitrate + Nitrite, Ammonia, TKN (EPA 353.2 Nitrate + Nitrite, 350.1 70
Ammonia, 351.2 TKN)

Nitrate + Nitrite, TKN (EPA 353.2 Nitrate + Nitrite, 351.2 TKN) 50
Nitrite (EPA 353.2 Nitrite) 40
Nutrients (EPA 353.2 Nitrate + Nitrite, 350.1 Ammonia, 351.2 TKN, 365.4 100
Phosphate - Total)

Nutrients, Low (EPA 353.2 Nitrate + Nitrite, 350.1 Ammonia, 351.2 TKN, 95
365.1 Phosphate - Low Concentration)

Phosphate - Low Concentration (EPA 365.1 Phosphate - Low 25
Concentration)

Phosphate - Ortho (EPA 365.1 Phosphate - Ortho) 20
Phosphate - Total (EPA 365.4 Phosphate - Total) 30
Sulfate (EPA 300.0 Part A Anions - Sulfate) 20

SWQB NPS Anions (SM 2320B Alkalinity, 300.0 Chloride, Sulfate, SM 145
4500F-C Fluoride, SLD Screen Color, SM 2510B Conductivity, SM 2540C

TDS, SM 2540D TSS)

SWQB SS Anions (SM 2320B Alkalinity, 300.0 Chloride, Sulfate, SM 2540C 105

TDS, SM 2540D TSS)

TDS & TSS (SM 2540C Total Dissolved Solids, SM 2540D Total Suspended 45

Solids

TDS (SM 2540C Total Dissolved Solids - TDS) 25
TKN (EPA 351.2 Total Kjeldahl Nitrogen - TKN) 30
TOC (SM 5310 Total Organic Carbon - TOC) 30
SWQB DOC (SM 5310 Dissolved Organic Carbon - DOC) 30
TSS (SM 2540D Total Suspended Solids - TSS) 20
Turbidity (EPA 180.1 Turbidity) 10

Other analyses may be available upon request. Please call the Section Supervisor at (505) 383-9029.

High priority samples will be double the cost

Turnaround times are shown as a guide only
Additional paper copies of reports will be charged at $2.00 per copy, to cover printing and mailing costs. The prices above include one paper copy

WTU Other

Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
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Not Applicable
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Not Applicable
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PRICE
Water

$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$40.00
$45.00
$10.00
$10.00
$20.00
$50.00
$20.00
$85.00

$20.00
$70.00

$50.00
$40.00
$100.00

$95.00

$25.00

$20.00
$30.00
$20.00
$145.00

$105.00

$45.00

$25.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$20.00
$10.00

PRICE Other
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APPROXIMATE
TURNAROUND TIME

6 weeks
4 weeks
5 weeks
5 weeks
5 weeks
3 weeks
3 weeks
4 weeks
4 weeks
4 weeks
6 weeks
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5 weeks
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